



# NETWORK *Notification*

**Notice Date:** December 18, 2023  
**To:** Michigan Medicaid Providers  
**From:** HAP CareSource  
**Subject:** Prior Authorization Requirement Update  
**Effective Date:** January 1, 2024

---

## Summary

Effective Jan. 1, 2024, the 2024 prior authorization requirements for HAP CareSource will take effect.

You can view the updated plan prior authorization requirements by accessing the link below:

- [2024 HAP CareSource Prior Authorization Requirements List](#)

## Impact

Changes to prior authorization requirements include, but are not limited to:

- Diagnostic Labs/Tests
  - G0480, G0481, G0482, G0483, 81370, 81381, 81405, 81479, 81599
- Pain Management
  - 64450, 64479, 64490, 64493
- Durable Medical Equipment
  - A9274, A9276, A9277, E0250, E0295, E0424, E0466, E0471, E0483, E0652, E0748, E0784, E0935, E2402, E8002, K0606, K0800, L0457, L0650, L1680, L1833, L5648, L8619, L8694, S1040
- Surgery
  - 11920, 11921, 11922, 11960, 11970, 14000, 14001, 14040, 14060, 15120, 15734, 15736, 15738, 15750, 15757, 15758, 15771, 15772, 15773, 15774, 15777, 15783, 15877, 15878, 15879, 17313, 19301, 19303, 19340, 19342, 19350, 19357, 19371, 19380, 21087, 21194, 21195, 21196, 21554, 21933, 22513, 22514, 22551, 22612, 22856, 23073, 23410, 23470, 23472, 25260, 26145, 26210, 26350, 26433, 26445, 26525, 26608, 27130, 27279, 27416, 27446, 27447, 27640, 27650, 28291, 28296, 28298, 28300, 28725, 28740, 28750, 29806, 29822, 29827, 29863, 29876, 29880, 29882, 29898, 30140, 30520, 31299, 31574, 31591, 40652, 42145, 44180, 49505, 49507, 49525, 52356, 53400, 53405, 53410, 53420, 53425, 53430, 54125, 54300, 54415, 54520, 54660, 54690, 55175, 55180, 55866, 55970, 55980, 56620, 56625, 56800, 56805, 56810, 57106, 57107, 57110, 57111, 57283, 57288, 57291, 57292, 57295, 57296, 57425, 57426, 58146, 58150, 58180, 58260, 58262, 58263, 58275, 58280, 58285, 58290, 58291, 58541, 58542, 58543, 58544, 58545, 58550, 58552, 58553, 58554, 58563, 58570, 58571, 58572, 58573, 58660, 58661, 58662, 58700, 58720, 58940, 60500, 63030, 63042, 64561, 64892, 64896, 64912, 65820, 66180, 66183, 67036, 67042, 68320, 69633, 69641, 69642, 69645
- Cardiovascular
  - 36482, 37226, 37231, 37238, 37242, 37243, 37799, 93458, 93580, 93656

- Vision
  - 92065, 92066, 92070, 92071, 92072, 92310, 92311, 92312, 92313, 92314, 92315, 92316, 92317, 92325, 92326, S0500, S0512, S0592, V2500, V2501, V2502, V2503, V2510, V2511, V2512, V2513, V2520, V2521, V2522, V2523, V2524, V2525, V2530, V2531, V2599
  
- Other Services
  - A0431, A0436, A0999, B4150, B4152, B4154, C1789, C1813, C2622, L8600, Q5106, 17108, 17999, 26989, 30999, 31599, 41899, 45399, 48999, 49329, 51999, 53899, 58679, 63650, 63688, 64615, 64633, 64704, 64718, 64721, 64856, 64999, 65778, 67229, 67911, 76499, 76999, 90378, 92519, 93229, 99199, 99499, 99600

**Questions?**

Please contact Provider Services at **1-833-230-2102**, Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 6 p.m. Eastern Time (ET).

MI-MED-P-2529303

**PARTNER with PURPOSE**